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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388832

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-55-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4570.4 lumens

N/A

90.5 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

50.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachiree City, GA 30269 @ COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388832
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388832
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1966 1966 1966
1973 1971 1971
1959 1975 1984
1938 1976 1997
1913 1971 2005
1880 1961 2012
1841 1953 2024
1802 1948 2043
1763 1948 2070
1717 1953 2111
1677 1965 2167
1628 1986 2234
1572 2019 2315
1504 2056 2412
1395 2108 2535
1263 2181 2652
1064 2187 2280
815 1655 1655

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
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70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
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55
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
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67
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54
48
44
40
37
35
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388832
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 138.7 3.0 0° 1461 1461 1461 1461 1461

10°-20° 399.0 8.7 5° 1461 1452 1459 1459 1459 139
20°-30° 606.0 13.3 15° 1392 1394 1419 1429 1434 392
30°-40° 737.2 16.1 25° 1266 1283 1321 1343 1355 583
40°-50° 784.8 17.2 35° 1097 1129 1186 1226 1244 687
50°-60° 747.5 16.4 45° 902 951 1026 1084 1109 698
60°-70° 625.1 13.7 55° 694 755 847 921 952 621
70°-80° 416.8 9.1 65° 472 542 646 726 758 467
80°-90° 115.3 2.5 75° 243 320 420 490 510 257
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 53 98 107 106 107 64
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1143.7 25.0

0°-40° 1880.8 41.2

0°-60° 3413.2 74.7

0°-90° 4570.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4570.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388832
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1460.9 1460.9 1460.9  1460.9 1460.9
2.5°| 1467.0 1456.4  1460.9 1460.9  1454.9
5°| 1460.9 1451.9 1459.4 14594  1459.4
7.5°1 1450.4 1442.8 14549 14579 1457.9
10°| 1433.8 1430.7 1445.8 14504  1451.9
12.5°| 14156 14141 1435.3 1441.3 1445.8
15°1 1391.5 1394.5 1418.7  1429.2 1433.8
17.5°| 1365.8 1371.9 1399.0 14141 1418.7
20°| 1335.7 1344.7 1376.4  1391.5 1400.6
22.5°| 1302.5 1316.0 1349.2 1367.4  1377.9
25°| 1266.2 1282.8 1320.6  1343.2 1355.3
27.5°| 12270 1248.1 12919 13175 1329.6
30°| 1184.7 1208.9 1257.2 1287.4  1302.5
32.5°| 1141.0 1169.6 1222.5 1255.7 1273.8
35°| 1097.2 1128.9 1186.2 1225.5 1243.6
37.5°| 10534 1085.1 1148.5 1190.8 12134
40°| 1003.6 1041.4  1109.3 1156.1 1178.7
42.5° 955.3 996.1 1068.5 1119.8  1144.0
45° 902.5 950.8  1026.3 1083.6  1109.3
47.5° 854.2 902.5 984.0 10444 10731
50° 801.4 852.7 938.7 1005.1 1035.3
52.5° 750.1 802.9 893.5 964.4 994.6
55° 694.2 754.6 846.7 920.6 952.3
57.5° 638.4 703.3 798.4 875.3 907.0
60° 584.1 650.5 750.1 827.1 860.3
62.5° 529.7 596.1 700.3 778.8 810.4
65° 472.4 541.8 645.9 725.9 757.6
67.5° 415.0 487.5 591.6 671.6 701.8
70° 354.7 431.6 535.8 614.3 644.4
72.5° 298.8 375.8 478.4 555.4 584.1
75° 243.0 320.0 419.6 490.5 510.1
77.5° 188.7 265.6 354.7 401.5 406.0
80° 137.3 209.8 282.2 295.8 294.3
82.5° 92.1 157.0 194.7 196.2 200.7

85° 52.8 98.1 107.2 105.6 107.2
87.5° 21.1 34.7 30.2 22.6 22.6
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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